

Stockton University Student Awarded National Nursing Scholarship

EMS, Nursing, and Allied Health Training Software Giant, Platinum Educational Group, Announces 2017 Scholarship Program Awardees.

GRANDVILLE, MICHIGAN, UNITED STATES, August 21, 2017 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The staff at Platinum Educational Group understands the struggles and obstacles that are presented to students obtaining higher education in the healthcare industries. In 2015. Platinum Educational Group launched its inaugural scholarships program geared at EMS students. In 2016, the company expanded its product line to include the Nursing and Allied Health fields. It seemed only fitting to expand its scholarships program to include the hardworking and dedicated students in those fields as well.



Platinum's goal is to provide students entering the EMS, Nursing, and Allied Health fields with

٢

With the rising costs of tuition and program fees, it's an honor to assist others in embarking on the dream of providing needed healthcare services to our communities." Douglas Smith, CEO assistance in funding their education. Former high school teacher, paramedic, and now Platinum CEO Doug Smith states "With the rising costs of tuition and program fees, it's an honor to assist others in embarking on the dream of providing needed healthcare services to our communities."

The 2017 Nursing scholarship was awarded to Peggy McFarlane. Ms. McFarlane is enrolled in Stockton University's Nursing program located in Galloway, NJ. Peggy's decision to become a nurse, in part, stems from her passion to create awareness and expand diverse community healthcare

programs. "My ultimate goal is to expand community services through grant-funded programs and sponsorships to raise awareness, educate and empower residents and provide health screens." stated Ms. McFarlane.

In 2017 Platinum Educational Group offered three \$1000 scholarships with plans on expanding its program with the addition of more scholarship offerings in the future.

"After receiving applications throughout the U.S., as well as internationally, we feel there is a definite need for our scholarship offerings" said Platinum's COO and co-founder Tom Gottschalk. He also

stated, "It just feels good to give back."

For full details of Platinum Educational Group's Scholarships Program contact Director of Marketing, Jeremy M. Johnson, at 616-818-7877.



online testing for EMT/Paramedic and Registered Nursing educational institutions. Our scheduling software programs include the EMS, Nursing, and all Allied Health industries. With more than 75 years of combined education, testing, and scheduling expertise we service several thousands of individuals, businesses, and organizations globally via our main office in Grandville, Michigan, and our affiliated locations throughout the United States.

Jeremy Johnson Platinum Educational Group 6168187877 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2017 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.

###

Platinum Educational Group is a global leader in online testing, tracking, scheduling, and reporting. Our markets include the Emergency Medical Services, Allied Health, and Nursing industries. We provide the most valid and reliable